
Ri

SECOND AMENDMENT

TO AGREEMENT NUMBER C117742 OF CITY OF LOS ANGELES CONTRACT
BETWEEN

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
AND

CITY OF LONG BEACH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICESLABORATORY
DIVISION

Laboratory Lead Testing

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Agreement Number C117742 of City of Los Angeles
Contract is made and entered into by and between the City of Los Angeles hereinafter referred to
as the City and CITY OF LONG BEACH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN

SERVICESLABORATORY DIVISION hereinafter referred to as the Contractor

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS the City and the Contractor have entered into an Agreement wherein
Contractor shall provide certain services said Agreement effective August 1 2010 and

subsequently amended which together with all amendments thereto shall hereinafter be referred
to as the Agreement and

and
WHEREAS Section 506 of the Agreement provides for amendments to the Agreement

WHEREAS the City and the Contractor are desirous of amending the Agreement as
authorized by Section 148 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code which authorizes the General
Manager of the Los Angeles Housing Department to prepare and execute an amendment to the
Agreement for the purpose of a correcting an administrative error and b making such other
changes as are required in connection with the foregoing all as detailed elsewhere in this
Amendment and

WHEREAS this Amendment is necessary and proper to continue and or complete certain
activities authorized under the Agreement

NOW THEREFORE the City and the Contractor agree that the Agreement be amended
effective October 1 2010 as follows

City of Long Beach C 117742
2nd Amendment

9

13



SECOND AMENDMENT

1 Amend the first recital paragraph of the First Amendment to the Agreement by deleting the
paragraph in its entirety and replacing it as follows

WHEREAS the City and the Contractor have entered into an Agreement wherein
Contractor shall provide certain services said Agreement effective August 1 2010
and subsequently amended which together with all amendments thereto shall
hereinafter be referred to as the Agreement and

This amendment corrects the erroneous Agreement effective date from January 1 2010 to
August 1 2010

2 Except as herein amended all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect

3 This Amendment is executed in three 3 originals each of which is deemed to be an
original This Amendment includes three 3 pages which constitute the entire

understanding and agreement of the parties

City of Long Beach C117742 23
2nd Amendment



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the City of Los Angeles and the Contractor have caused this
Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives

APPROVED AS TO FORM

CARMEN A TRUTANICH City Attorney

B C

Deputy Assis nt City Att ey

Executed this day of 2011

For THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES

M

Date w ll

ATTEST

DOUGLAS GUTHRIE

General Manager
Los Angeles Housing Department

Executed this day of 2011

JUNE LAGMAY City Clerk

By
Deputy ity Clerk

Date

ContractorsCorporate Seal o

For CITY OF LONG BEACH DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN

SERVICES LABORATORY DIVISION

Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANI

By TO SECTION 301 OF
eify CNARTEF

Print na Ib
Title N Uri c 1

By
Print name
Title

City Business License Number 0002402408 00021

Internal Revenue Service Number

CAOCouncil File Number ContractAmendments

0220005400913 2nd Amendment

0220 005400913 1 Amendment

090374 Original Contract 1120809 121109

Said Agreement is Number C117742 of City Contracts Amendment 2

City of Long Beach C117742 33

2nd Amendment


